APN: 003-431-05

When Recorded return to:

Brett & Paula McCarty P.O. Box 1425 Carlin, NEV 89822 DOC # 0232991

01:36 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
ROBERT J WINES PROF CORP

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$19.50 Recorded By: CH Book-601 Page- 0159



GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into as of the _____ day of May, 2017, by and between JAMES M. KLINE, an unmarried man, Grantor; and BRETT McCARTY and PAULA McCARTY, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship, Grantees;

WITNESSETH:

That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful, current money of the United States of America, to him in hand paid by the said Grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said Grantees, as community property with right of survivorship, and to successors and assigns of the surviving Grantees forever, all that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on that certain Map of Division Into Large Parcels for Cattlemens Title Guarantee Company, et. al., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on October 20, 1994, as File No. 155503, being a portion of Section 12, TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM 25% of all oil, gas and minerals as reserved by Joseph H. Henion and Virginia W. Henion, in deed recorded August 15, 1957, in Book 25, Page 169, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM one-half of all oil, gas, mineral and fissionable materials as reserved by William H. Parker and Elaine Jule Parker, in deeds recorded June 8, 1961, in Book 26, Page 71, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all covenants, conditions, restrictions, exceptions, easements, rights of way, reservations and rights, and other matters evidenced by documents of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurtenances unto the said Grantees, and to the successors and assigns of the Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set his hand as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

JAMES M. KLINE

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss. COUNTY OF ELKO)

ROBERT J. WINES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 03-17-21
Certificate No: 93-1243-6

Moler Milicis

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires 3/17/21

05/18/2017 Page: 160 Page: 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-232991

05/18/2017

01:36 PM

Official Record

				Rec ROF	ording rea	quested By ES PROF CORP	\
	Parcel Number (s)		1102		\	
a) 003-431-05		-		_		(a County 🚽 l	1
				Li	sa Hoeh	ne – Recorde	r
		_		Pag	e 1 of	1 Fee: \$15.	
d)					orded By:		.50
2. Type of Pro	nnertv:)' Roo		Page- 0159	Δ. \ .
a) 🔀	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:	JUINDLING	OI HOUSE OUL O	7
9 7	Condo/Twnhse	a) 🗀	2-4 Plex				
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l				
g) (i) (Agricultural Other	") []	Mobile Home				-
"							
3. Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price o	f Property:		\$5,000.00	The same of	\	
	eu of Foreclosure (\$			
Transfer Ta		• •	2	\$ 5,000.00			
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	1	\$ 19.50			
			The same of the sa	_		7	
4. If Exempti			7	1		/	
	er Tax Exemption,		.090, Section				
b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	otion:		<u> </u>			
.				_	\leftarrow	****	
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being trai	nsferred	9	6		
	/ /	g	The state of the s		Ź ,	Manage 1	
	d declares and ackr						
and NRS 375.1	10, that the informat	tion provided	is correct to t	he best of t	heir inforn	mation and	
	be supported by do						
	. Furthermore, the control of the co						
or additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of i	0 /6 Of the tax	due plus ii	ilcicsi ai	1 76 per monur.	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the E	Buver and S	eller shall l	e iointly a	and seve	rally liable for	anv
additional am	76.	1	1	/ /		-	•
Signature .		Ma	line S	Car	nacity 🛺	ttorney	
Signature_	- John J.				-	ttorney	
olgilatule				Ca	Jacity	 	
SELLED (CI	RANTOR) INFO	DESATION	DIVE	P (CDAN	ITEE\ IN	NFORMATIO	M
	EQUIRED)	KIVIATION	BUTE	(REQUIRE		AFORIVIA NO	<u> 111</u>
Print Name:	James M. Kline		Print N	lame: Brett		McCarty	
Address:	P.O. Box 553	1		ss: P.O. Bo			
City:	Carlin		City:	Carlin			
State:	NV Zip:	89822	State:	NV	Zip:	89822	
			_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQU	JESTING I	RECORDII	NG			
	OT THE SELLER OR BU						
Print Name:	Robert J. Wines, P	rof. Corp.		Escro	w_#		
Address:	687 6th Street, Suit	te 1					
City: Elko			State:	NV	Zip:	89801	